

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Barnes Crossing Connector Road  
City of Tupelo, MS  
Project No. T24-110 (BID # 2025-026MT)

BIDS RECEIVED September 19, 2025 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		Hodges Constructions		Cook and Son,LLC		Pittman Construction		STE-BIL Grading ,LLC		Joe MCGree Construction		JE Shurden Construction,LLC	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
2	Removal of Concrete	27	SY	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$243.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$11.00	\$297.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$38.00	\$1,026.00	\$22.04	\$595.08
3	Removal of Inlets	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
4	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	85	SY	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.00	\$935.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$8.92	\$758.20
5	Removal of Curb & Gutter	315	LF	\$15.00	\$4,725.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$4,725.00	\$13.00	\$4,095.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$17.50	\$5,512.50	\$9.42	\$2,967.30
6	Removal of Pipes (All Types)	56	LF	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$38.50	\$2,156.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
7	Removal of Stripe	2,393	LF	\$0.75	\$1,794.75	\$2.00	\$4,786.00	\$2.00	\$4,786.00	\$2.00	\$4,786.00	\$2.00	\$4,786.00	\$2.30	\$5,503.90	\$2.30	\$5,503.90
8	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9	208,979	CY	\$12.00	\$2,507,748.00	\$11.50	\$2,403,258.50	\$12.00	\$2,507,748.00	\$11.00	\$2,298,769.00	\$16.00	\$3,343,664.00	\$11.70	\$2,445,054.30	\$24.09	\$5,034,304.11
9	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH	47,693	CY	\$10.00	\$476,930.00	\$3.04	\$144,986.72	\$3.50	\$166,925.50	\$5.50	\$262,311.50	\$5.00	\$238,465.00	\$4.70	\$224,157.10	\$5.25	\$250,388.25
10	Solid Sodding, All Types	8,000	SY	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.68	\$29,440.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$7.70	\$61,600.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00	\$7.70	\$61,600.00	\$4.60	\$36,800.00
11	Grassing	15	AC	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,467.50	\$37,012.50	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,030.00	\$30,450.00	\$14,370.00	\$215,550.00
12	Mowing	15	AC	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$157.50	\$2,362.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
13	Watering	160	K GAL	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$312.50	\$50,000.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	13,743	LF	\$5.00	\$68,715.00	\$3.00	\$41,229.00	\$4.00	\$54,972.00	\$7.00	\$96,201.00	\$4.00	\$54,972.00	\$4.50	\$61,843.50	\$3.21	\$44,115.03
15	Wattles, 12"	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.18	\$518.00
16	Riprap for Erosion Control	894	TON	\$50.00	\$44,700.00	\$55.00	\$49,170.00	\$55.00	\$49,170.00	\$82.00	\$73,308.00	\$100.00	\$89,400.00	\$57.00	\$50,958.00	\$56.53	\$50,537.82
17	Select Borrow	24,140	SY	\$15.00	\$362,100.00	\$11.50	\$277,610.00	\$12.00	\$289,680.00	\$11.00	\$265,540.00	\$20.00	\$482,800.00	\$16.40	\$395,896.00	\$24.09	\$581,532.60
18	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	13,123	CY	\$80.00	\$1,049,840.00	\$57.47	\$754,178.81	\$59.00	\$774,257.00	\$74.00	\$971,102.00	\$86.00	\$1,128,578.00	\$71.50	\$938,294.50	\$90.75	\$1,190,912.25
19	Geotextile Fabric	57,832	SY	\$5.00	\$289,160.00	\$2.00	\$115,664.00	\$1.15	\$66,506.80	\$2.00	\$115,664.00	\$2.00	\$115,664.00	\$3.00	\$173,496.00	\$4.97	\$287,425.04
20	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture	5,870	TON	\$185.00	\$1,085,950.00	\$143.50	\$842,345.00	\$140.00	\$821,800.00	\$160.00	\$939,200.00	\$142.00	\$833,540.00	\$161.40	\$947,418.00	\$169.96	\$997,665.20
21	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	14,675	TON	\$185.00	\$2,714,875.00	\$132.00	\$1,937,100.00	\$132.30	\$1,941,502.50	\$140.00	\$2,054,500.00	\$136.00	\$1,995,800.00	\$147.00	\$2,157,225.00	\$154.75	\$2,270,956.25
22	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture	5,870	TON	\$185.00	\$1,085,950.00	\$145.00	\$851,150.00	\$142.77	\$838,059.90	\$155.00	\$909,850.00	\$145.00	\$851,150.00	\$159.50	\$936,265.00	\$167.91	\$985,631.70
23	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Per Plans	930	CY	\$1,750.00	\$1,627,500.00	\$908.07	\$844,505.10	\$765.00	\$711,450.00	\$900.00	\$837,000.00	\$800.00	\$744,000.00	\$970.00	\$902,100.00	\$1,039.68	\$966,902.40
24	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures, Per Plans	141	CY	\$2,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$1,421.11	\$200,376.51	\$2,089.00	\$294,549.00	\$1,320.00	\$186,120.00	\$3,250.00	\$458,250.00	\$3,810.00	\$537,210.00	\$3,220.00	\$454,020.00
25	Reinforcing Steel	205,165	LB	\$2.00	\$410,330.00	\$1.44	\$295,437.60	\$1.31	\$268,766.15	\$1.70	\$348,780.50	\$1.35	\$276,972.75	\$1.80	\$369,297.00	\$1.73	\$354,935.45
26	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	1,071	SY	\$100.00	\$107,100.00	\$88.00	\$94,248.00	\$100.00	\$107,100.00	\$49.00	\$52,479.00	\$100.00	\$107,100.00	\$115.00	\$123,165.00	\$267.95	\$286,974.45
27	Combination Curb and Gutter, All Types	15,020	LF	\$30.00	\$450,600.00	\$22.00	\$330,440.00	\$26.00	\$390,520.00	\$21.00	\$315,420.00	\$32.00	\$480,640.00	\$26.70	\$401,034.00	\$34.50	\$518,190.00
28	18" HP Pipe	7,747	LF	\$50.00	\$387,350.00	\$45.53	\$352,720.91	\$41.00	\$317,627.00	\$38.00	\$294,386.00	\$42.00	\$325,374.00	\$51.60	\$399,745.20	\$42.91	\$332,423.77
29	24" HP Pipe	114	LF	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$64.50	\$7,353.00	\$61.00	\$6,954.00	\$66.00	\$7,524.00	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$73.00	\$8,322.00	\$65.00	\$7,410.00
30	18" RCP	134	LF	\$80.00	\$10,720.00	\$67.11	\$8,992.74	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$44.00	\$5,896.00	\$65.00	\$8,710.00	\$63.50	\$8,509.00	\$51.74	\$6,933.16
31	48" RCP	449	LF	\$400.00	\$179,600.00	\$146.76	\$65,895.24	\$140.00	\$62,860.00	\$198.00	\$88,902.00	\$250.00	\$112,250.00	\$171.90	\$77,183.10	\$230.49	\$103,490.01
32	24" FES	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,208.75	\$2,417.50	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,080.59	\$2,161.18
33	48" FES	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$35,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$6,056.75	\$48,454.00
34	Geotextile Fabric for Subsurface Drainage, Type III	8,532	SY	\$2.50	\$21,330.00	\$2.00	\$17,064.00	\$2.00	\$17,064.00	\$2.00	\$17,064.00	\$2.00	\$17,064.00	\$3.50	\$29,862.00	\$5.50	\$46,926.00
35	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A, FM	708	CY	\$45.00	\$31,860.00	\$35.00	\$24,780.00	\$63.50	\$44,958.00	\$88.00	\$62,304.00	\$109.00	\$77,172.00	\$108.40	\$76,747.20	\$115.00	\$81,420.00
36	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM	4,421	CY	\$25.00	\$110,525.00	\$25.00	\$110,525.00	\$53.00	\$234,313.00	\$88.00	\$389,048.00	\$60.00	\$265,260.00	\$60.80	\$268,796.80	\$115.00	\$508,415.00
37	Castings	3,476	LB	\$5.00	\$17,380.00	\$11.27	\$39,174.52	\$4.00	\$13,904.00	\$11.00	\$38,236.00	\$6.00	\$20,856.00	\$3.50	\$12,166.00	\$11.50	\$39,974.00
38	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00
39	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White	390	LF	\$0.50	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.10	\$429.00	\$1.15	\$448.50
40	Temporary Edge Stripe, Edge White	230	LF	\$0.50	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.10	\$253.00	\$1.15	\$264.50
41	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	857	LF	\$0.50	\$428.50	\$1.00	\$857.00	\$1.00	\$857.00	\$1.00	\$857.00	\$1.00	\$857.00	\$1.10	\$942.70	\$1.15	\$985.55
42	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail White	955	LF	\$0.50	\$477.50	\$1.00	\$955.00	\$1.00	\$955.00	\$1.00	\$955.00	\$1.00	\$955.00	\$1.10	\$1,050.50	\$1.15	\$1,098.25
43	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	1,030	LF	\$0.50	\$515.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1.10	\$1,133.00	\$1.15	\$1,184.50
44	Temporary Thermoplastic Legend, White	489	SF	\$3.00	\$1,467.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$2.20	\$1,075.80	\$2.30	\$1,124.70
45	Temporary Thermoplastic Legend, White (Stop Bar)	824	LF	\$1.50	\$1,236.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$1.10	\$906.40	\$1.15	\$947.60
46	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	15,140	LF	\$1.50	\$22,710.00	\$1.00	\$15,140.00	\$1.00	\$15,140.00	\$1.00	\$15,140.00	\$1.00	\$15,140.00	\$1.10	\$16,654.00	\$1.15	\$17,411.00
47	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Edge White	14,930	LF	\$1.50	\$22,395.00	\$2.00	\$29,860.00	\$2.00	\$29,860.00	\$2.00	\$29,860.00	\$2.00	\$29,860.00	\$2.20	\$32,846.00	\$2.30	\$34,339.00
48	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	14,500	LF	\$1.50	\$21,750.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.10	\$15,950.00	\$1.15	\$16,675.00
49	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	14,500	LF	\$1.50	\$21,750.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$2.20	\$31,900.00	\$2.30	\$33,350.00
50	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White	1,125	LF	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$4.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.40	\$4,950.00	\$4.60	\$5,175.00
51	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	1,388	LF	\$2.00	\$2,776.00	\$4.00	\$5,552.00	\$4.00	\$5,552.00	\$5.00	\$6,940.00	\$4.00	\$5,552.00	\$4.40	\$6,107.20	\$4.60	\$6,384.80
52	Thermoplastic Legend, White	1,160	SF	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$13.00	\$15,080.00	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$13.40	\$15,544.00	\$13.80	\$16,008.00
53	Thermoplastic Legend, White (Stop Bar)	1,000	LF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.70	\$6,700.00	\$6.90	\$6,900.00
54	Two-Way Reflective Raised Pavement Markers	69	EA	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$22.00	\$1,518.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$22.20	\$1,531.80	\$23.00	\$1,587.00
55	Reflective Red-Clear Raised Pavement Markers	53	EA	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$22.00	\$1,166.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$22.20	\$1,176.60	\$23.00	\$1,219.00
56	200 LB Rip-Rap	729	TON	\$75.00	\$54,675.00	\$55.00	\$40,095.00	\$55.00	\$40,095.00	\$88.00	\$64,152.00	\$70.00	\$51,030.00	\$57.20	\$41,698.80	\$51.53	\$37,565.37
57	Roadway Construction Stakes	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
58	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$58,093.62	

BIDS RECEIVED September 19, 2025 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		Hodges Constructions		Cook and Son,LLC		Pittman Construction		STE-BIL Grading ,LLC		Joe MCGree Construction		JE Shurden Construction,LLC	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
68	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III(L), 32' Shaft, Double 65' Arms	1	EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,149.80	\$51,149.80	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$57,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$57,780.00	\$57,780.00	\$59,800.00	\$59,800.00
69	Pole Foundation, Class "B" Concrete	19	CY	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,180.38	\$22,427.22	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$25,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,335.00	\$25,365.00	\$1,380.00	\$26,220.00
70	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,180.38	\$16,525.32	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$18,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,335.00	\$18,690.00	\$1,380.00	\$19,320.00
71	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2FYA LED	8	EA	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,672.21	\$13,377.68	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,870.00	\$14,960.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,955.00	\$15,640.00
72	Electric Cable (Underground In Conduit), IMSA 20-1, AWG #14, 8 Conductor	896	LF	\$3.50	\$3,136.00	\$3.93	\$3,521.28	\$4.00	\$3,584.00	\$4.00	\$3,584.00	\$4.00	\$3,584.00	\$4.50	\$4,032.00	\$4.60	\$4,121.60
73	Electric Cable (Aerial Supported In Conduit), IMSA 20-1, AWG #14, 8 Conductor	1,215	LF	\$3.50	\$4,252.50	\$0.10	\$121.50	\$0.10	\$121.50	\$0.10	\$121.50	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$0.11	\$133.65	\$0.12	\$145.80
74	Electric Cable (Underground In Conduit), IMSA 20-1, AWG #12, 3 Conductor	733	LF	\$3.50	\$2,565.50	\$1.33	\$974.89	\$1.35	\$989.55	\$1.50	\$1,099.50	\$1.35	\$989.55	\$1.50	\$1,099.50	\$1.55	\$1,136.15
75	Electric Cable (Aerial Supported In Conduit), IMSA 20-1, AWG #12, 3 Conductor	194	LF	\$3.50	\$679.00	\$4.92	\$954.48	\$5.00	\$970.00	\$5.50	\$1,067.00	\$5.00	\$970.00	\$5.60	\$1,086.40	\$5.75	\$1,115.50
76	Pullboxes (Type 2)	4	EA	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,475.48	\$5,901.92	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
77	Pullboxes (Type 3)	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,131.20	\$2,262.40	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,705.00	\$3,410.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,782.50	\$3,565.00
78	Optical Detector	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,180.38	\$8,262.66	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,335.00	\$9,345.00	\$1,380.00	\$9,660.00
79	Optical Detector Cable	1,300	LF	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.48	\$1,924.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.70	\$2,210.00	\$1.73	\$2,249.00
80	Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Sensor	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,738.40	\$47,215.20	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$17,780.00	\$53,340.00	\$18,400.00	\$55,200.00
81	Multi-Sensor Vehicle Detection Cable	530	LF	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$1.48	\$784.40	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$1.70	\$901.00	\$1.73	\$916.90
82	Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1	4	EA	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$5,705.17	\$22,820.68	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,380.00	\$25,520.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,445.00	\$25,780.00	\$6,670.00	\$26,680.00
83	Video Vehicle Detection Cable	769	LF	\$3.50	\$2,691.50	\$1.48	\$1,138.12	\$1.50	\$1,153.50	\$2.00	\$1,538.00	\$1.50	\$1,153.50	\$1.70	\$1,307.30	\$1.73	\$1,330.37
84	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type 3 Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,542.20	\$55,084.40	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$31,110.00	\$62,220.00	\$32,200.00	\$64,400.00
85	Modify Existing Trafffic Signal Cabinet Assembly	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$491.83	\$491.83	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
86	Bedding Material	668	CY	\$75.00	\$50,100.00	\$48.88	\$32,651.84	\$100.00	\$66,800.00	\$55.00	\$36,740.00	\$65.00	\$43,420.00	\$62.90	\$42,017.20	\$115.00	\$76,820.00
87	8" SDR26 PVC Gravity Line	3,200	LF	\$50.00	\$160,000.00	\$57.68	\$184,576.00	\$64.63	\$206,816.00	\$56.00	\$179,200.00	\$35.00	\$112,000.00	\$61.00	\$195,200.00	\$64.40	\$206,080.00
88	10" SDR26 PVC Gravity Line	3,653	LF	\$65.00	\$237,445.00	\$66.95	\$244,568.35	\$70.80	\$258,632.40	\$74.00	\$270,322.00	\$35.00	\$127,855.00	\$72.00	\$263,016.00	\$74.50	\$272,148.50
89	14" x 0.250" Open Trench Steel Encasement	1,178	LF	\$200.00	\$235,600.00	\$69.01	\$81,293.78	\$71.85	\$84,639.30	\$126.50	\$149,017.00	\$100.00	\$117,800.00	\$93.30	\$109,907.40	\$77.50	\$91,295.00
90	18" x 0.375" Open Trench Steel Encasement	125	LF	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$92.70	\$11,587.50	\$160.45	\$20,056.25	\$187.00	\$23,375.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$167.00	\$20,875.00	\$103.50	\$12,937.50
91	48" Manhole (0'-6' Depth)	33	EA	\$5,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$3,502.00	\$115,566.00	\$4,875.45	\$160,889.85	\$5,390.00	\$177,870.00	\$3,850.00	\$127,050.00	\$5,260.00	\$173,580.00	\$3,910.00	\$129,030.00
92	48" Manhole (Extra Depth)	168	LF	\$400.00	\$67,200.00	\$164.80	\$27,686.40	\$33.60	\$5,644.80	\$275.00	\$46,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$335.00	\$56,280.00	\$184.00	\$30,912.00
93	Temporary Stream Diversion	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,750.00	\$51,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$33,350.00	\$66,700.00	\$12,650.00	\$25,300.00
94	Relocation of Fiber Optic Drop Box	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,754.75	\$14,754.75	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
95	Power Service Pedestal	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,836.24	\$7,672.48	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,485.00	\$8,970.00	\$4,485.00	\$8,970.00
Contingency Allowance for Latent Conditions				\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
Allowance for Incentive Payments				\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
				<u>\$15,953,407.25</u>		<u>\$12,168,700.15</u>		<u>\$12,540,842.56</u>		<u>\$13,347,386.00</u>		<u>\$14,497,415.80</u>		<u>\$15,103,664.75</u>		<u>\$18,167,669.91</u>	